of Bahan

City of Gahanna

Legislation Text

File #: RES-0039-2021, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION TO HONOR AND COMMEND BRIAN D. LARICK FOR HIS SERVICE AS CITY OF GAHANNA WARD 3 COUNCIL MEMBER.

WHEREAS, Brian D. Larick has, with his family, been a Gahanna resident since 2000 and has served as a Member of City Council since 2010; and

WHEREAS, Brian D. Larick has served as President of Council in years 2012, 2014, 2017, 2018, and 2021 due to his leadership skills and commitment to process; and

WHEREAS, Brian D. Larick has served as a member of the Gahanna Community Improvement Corporation (CIC) since 2011; and

WHEREAS, Brian D. Larick is also an active volunteer in the community as member of the Gahanna Historical Society and the Boy Scouts; and

WHEREAS, Brian D. Larick will be greatly missed by all who have had the pleasure to know him and to serve on Council with him.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA, COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. That this Council hereby honors and commends Brian D. Larick for his many years of service as City of Gahanna Ward 3 Council Member.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately after passage by this Council.